

**2016 Annual General Meeting**

**INDIVIDUAL PROPOSED BY-LAW CHANGE TO MODIFY BY-LAW 4.3.2 President**

<b>By-Law</b>	<b>Current Wording</b>	<b>Proposed Wording</b>	<b>Reason</b>	<b>President's Accompanying Information</b>
By-Law 4.3.2	<p><b>4.3.2 President</b>                      The president, if present, shall preside at all meetings of the association, of the council and of the executive committee. He or she shall be responsible for the performance of such duties and exercising of such powers as are set out in these by-laws and as may from time to time be assigned by the council.</p>	<p><b>4.3.2 President</b>                      The president, if present, shall preside at all meetings of the association, of the council and of the executive committee. He or she shall be responsible for the performance of such duties and exercising of such powers as are set out in these by-laws and as may from time to time be assigned by the council. <b>If the President is authorized to create new policy or interpret the provisions in written policy, such new policies and interpretations shall be deliberated and approved by Council before taking effect.</b></p>	<p>In conformance with convention, with Robert's Rules, and with the clear responsibilities of Council to Members and to the People of Manitoba, Council has an obligation to have input into such matters.</p>	<p>The language in this proposal contradicts itself.</p> <p>Council's proposal provides that:                      "The president may perform duties delegated to him or her by the council and shall report to the council on completed duties. "</p>